Other operating revenues		  5,896 	 1,523 	 5,896 	 1,523

Other operating costs		  -1,404	 -774	 -1,404	 -774

		  -260,161	 -245,567	 -258,954	 -244,951

Operating profit/loss	 1-6	 -179,502	 6,571	 -178,295	 7,187

Profit/loss from financial investments

Interest income and similar items	 7	 3,004	 9,733	 3,004	 9,733

Interest costs and similar items	 8	 -163	 -53	 -163	 -53

Profit/loss after financial items		  -176,661	 16,251	 -175,454	 16,867

Tax on profit for the year	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -

Profit/loss for the year	 6	 -176,661	 16,251	 -175,454	 16,867

Other comprehensive income

Changes in actual value current investments		  -211	 313

Comprehensive income		  -176,872	 16,564

Profit/loss pertaining to the parent company’s shareholders		  -176,872	 16,564

Earnings per share, SEK   	   10

   Before dilution		  -3.17	 0.29

   After dilution		  -3.17	 0.29

34 35

Consolidated statement of financial position for the Group
Consolidated balance sheet for the Parent Company

	 Group	   Parent company

SEK thousands	 Note	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008

ASSETS

Fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Acquired intangible fixed assets	 11	 7,022	 12,384	 7,022	 12,384

Tangible fixed assets	 12

Equipment		  11,682	 15,423	 11,682	 15,423

Investments in rented premises		  287	 1,004	 287	 1,004

		  11,969	 16,427	 11,969	 16,427

Financial fixed assets

Shares in subsidiaries	 13	   -	   -	 100   	 100

Current assets

Inventories etc

Work on contract	 14	 484	 142	 484	 142

Raw materials and consumables		  1,553	 2,162	 1,553	 2,162

		  2,037 	 2,304 	 2,037 	 2,304

Current receivables

Accounts receivables 		  3,441	 37,616	 3,441	 37,897

Other receivables		  11,379	 8,878	 11,379	 8,597

Prepaid expenses and accrued income	 15	   6,378	   5,358	   6,378	   5,358

		  21,198	 51,852	 21,198	 51,852

Current investments and cash and bank*

Current investments		   9,984	  161,180	  9,986	  161,019

Current investments that constitute liquid funds		  45,974	 34,886	 45,987	 34,851

Cash and bank		  28,062	 16,394	 28,062	 16,394

		  84,020	 212,460	 84,035	 212,264

Total assets		  126,246	 295,427	 126,361	 295,331

*See also specification at the bottom of page 36.

34 35

	 Group 	 Parent company

SEK thousands	 Note	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity	 Restricted Equity

Share capital		  27,830	 27,830	 27,830	 27,830

Other allocated capital		  805,160	 805,160

Statutory reserve				   203,285	 186,418

Reserves		  -14	 197

				   231,115	 214,248

	 Non-restricted Equity

Accumulated loss		  -777,343	 -601,889